

ADDENDUM NUMBER FIVE

**MOCASN BEND WWTP DIGESTER NO. 1 CLEANING AND REHABILITATION
W-16-024-201**

CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE

Questions:

I. Question #1

Based on availability of sludge removal contractors, will a notice to proceed of mid-November be acceptable?

Answer:

While a Notice to Proceed date is not pre-determined, it is expected that the project will be awarded within 45 days after the bid opening, pending a review and the determined acceptability of the bids. In accordance with Paragraph 2.03, A. of the general conditions, at any time within 60 days after the Effective Date of the Agreement, a notice to proceed will be issued.

II. Question #2

Will the owner consider removing the requirement of the 11-month warranty inspection of the digester coatings?

Answer #2

The warranty inspection, detailed in section 09 97 23, will not be waived at this time.

July 30, 2018

Justin C Holland, Administrator
City of Chattanooga